TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtronic, Inc.		06/17/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpine Biomed ApS	
Street Address:	Tonsbakken 16-18	
City:	Skovlunde	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283766	HUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)481-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-481-5055

Email: cwithycombe@allenmatkins.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe
Address Line 1: 12348 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A7083-009

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0481

900111038

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe	
Signature:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/	
Date:	07/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=HUSH TM Assign signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55432, has adopted, used and is using the U.S. HUSH trademark registration number 2,283,766;

WHEREAS, Alpine Biomed ApS ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Denmark and having an office and place of business at Tonsbakken 16-18, Skovlunde, Denmark 2740, is desirous of acquiring the HUSH trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. HUSH trademark registration number 2,283,766, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above-identified registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the listed trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Date: 06-17-08

Medtronic, Inc.

By: <u>Ofing</u> Wold: Mishel Name: <u>GIRMA WOLDE</u>-MICHAEL Title: <u>Deputy Chief</u> Patent Coursel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 07/10/2008